
Decision No. .. 

BEFORE THE RAI'LROAD COl-KISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

) 
In the Matter of the Applica:t.ion of ) 
COAST COUNTIES GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, ) 
a corporation, for the approval of an ) 
agreement and supplemental agreement ) 
for the sale of electricity to Pacific ) 
.Portlmld Cement COIDpany at or near the ) 
Town ot San Juan, County of San :Belli to. ) 

-----------------------------) 
BY T.RE COMMISSION: 

Application No. 24336 

OPMON AND ORDER --

In this application Coast C01lnties Cas and. Electric Com;peJ),y', here1n-

after 80met~ee ~rerred to as Applicant, requests author1t7 to enter into e. 

~1tten agreement with ~aeiric Portland Cement Company, hereinafter eomettmes 

called CU8tomer, relating to th~ sale and delivery or electric power for use in 

Cuetomer's cement plant located near San Juan, San ]en1to County, california. 

TAe original proposed agreement, marked Exhibit "A," and a supplemental 

agreement marked Exhibit liB," are both attached to and made parts of the 

application. 

Some of the more important ree.tures and conditione of the proposed 

agreement ma.:r be set forth.. In order to supply Customer, Applicant bae aereed 

to construct a three-phase 24,OOO-volt circuit froc its existing 24,OOO-volt 

line near'the town or San Juan along a right-ot-way provided by Customer to its 

metering facilities located on CUBtomer's premises. Customer has agreed to 

advance to Applicant the amount of $8,500, thie being the estimated cost ot the 

extenSion, n(~ee8sary metere, SWitches end other eqUipment. 

the original propoeed agreement u:pon which the $8,500 advance vas 

predicated :prOVided that all electrical energy sold be metered at 24,000 vol~s 

-l-



but sub8~quent investigation disclosed that considerable aav1ng8 could be 

effected by metering at the nominal secondary voltage of 600 volts. The 

plJr1lose of the supplemental a,ereement set forth 1n Exhibit ":a" is to provide 

tor metering at the lover voltage, and to reduce the advance e~ of $8,500 by 

the amount ot saVings o.1'1'orded thereby. 

Aooording to the proposed agreement,Castomer agrees to pay 1'01" all 

eleotrical energy consumed at the 1'ollov1ng rates: 

Demand Charse 
First 200 kilowatts or lees 01' max1m~ demand - $300 per month 
Next 300 k110vatte of max1m~ demand - $1: 00 per Kv per month 
Next 500" "" " .. 75 " ,," " 
All over 1,000" "" " .60 " "" " 

!nerQ Charge (to be added to Demand Charge) to be effective vhile 
Standard 011 C~any ot california'S posted price of Standard fuel 
oil at ~chmond, california, does not exceed $.90 per barrel • 

First 150 kwh per kv of max1ln~ demand per month 
Next 150" II" " H " 

Allover 300" "" " " " 

• 8¢ per kwh 
.. 6¢" II 

.5¢ tf " 

When such fuel oil price exceeds $.90 per barrel, the energy rate is 
to be increased .. 0017¢ per kwh ~or each one cent the posted price of 
such fuel oil exoeeds $.90 per barrel, such charge to be to the nearest 
.OOl¢ per kwh. 

In View ot CUstomer e.ecepting delivery at 24,000 volts (nominal) the 
above demand charge is decreased by 7-1/2 per cent and the energy 
oharse is deoreased by 1-1/2 per oent. 

The above rates are identical With those contained in Applicant's 

filed Primary Industrial Power Service Schedule P-5 except that the.y contain a 

fuel oil clause and provide a discount because ot Customer's taking delivery at 

a voltage of 24,000. 

The agreement also provides that the $3,500 advanoed by Customer for 

the extension of service will be refunded on the basis ot .05¢ per kwh del:vered 

until said amount of $8,500 has been completely re:t'unded. 

The term or the pro:posed agreetlent is tor one (1) year !rom and after 

lI.ay 1, 1941 but rMJ.y be reneved trom yetJr to year upon one month's vr1tten notice 
" 

S1ven by Customer to App11eant. 

-2-



Appl.No. 24336 .-e 

The agreemen'c provides fUrther that it shall at all times be subject 

to such changes or modif1catione of the Railroad Commission of the State of 

california as said Commission mcy from t~e to time direct in the exercise of 

its jurisdiction. 

The Commission having considered the request or Applicant and it 

being of the opin1on that the application should be granted, that a public 

hearing in the matter i& not necessary and sood cause appearing, therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Coast Counties Gas and Electric Company is 

hereby authorized to enter into that certain proposed agreement and s~ple­

mental agreement with Pacific Portland Cement Company, set forth as Exhibits 

"N' and. "B" reBJlect1vely .. attached to the Within application and to render 

electrical service to said Pacific Portland C~nt Company at the rates and 

under the terms and conditione as set forth in said e.greement; provided, 

however, that the authority herein granted ehall not ~ taken as 11m1t~ the 

Commission's authority to mod1f.y or aet aside such agreement by appropriate 

order. 

Coast Counties Gas and Electric Company shall rile two copies of the 

agreement with the Commission within thirty (30) days after ita execution. 

Authority here1~ted ~ball become errect1ve as ot~he ~e hereof. 

Dated at~M ~ <?&e9 t.<:> J California, th1 .. ' 2-1 day or 

if 
. / 

'~A I J 1941. // 
- Y ~ " ij . 

Ccmm1sa ionera 


